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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6934
ANSWERED ON:08.05.2015
SABLA SCHEME 
Raj Smt. Krishna

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has taken note of distribution of inferior quality of food items under Sabla Scheme being implemented for
empowerment of adolescent girls in the country; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; State/UT-wise; 

(c) whether the Government has formulated/proposes to formulate any policy to check it; 

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and 

(e) the time by which a policy is likely to be formulated in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI MANEKA SANJAY GANDHI) 

(a)& (b): Distribution of inferior quality of food items under the Sabla Scheme, being implemented for empowerment of adolescent
girls in the country, has not been brought to the notice of the Government. 

(c)to (e): Sabla, being a centrally sponsored Scheme is implemented by States/UTs in accordance with the guidelines of the scheme.
Performance of the scheme is reviewed on a quarterly/annual basis for taking corrective measures. Also, Monitoring Committees set
up at National, State, District, Block and Village level, review and monitor the implementation of the scheme including its
supplementary nutrition component. 
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